Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023

RMP23-001120

RMP23-001121

RMP23-001122
RMP23-001123

RMP23-001124

2300 CAMPBELL ST

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

0 BLK COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC: 3454 W
EUCLID AVE

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3674
ALGONQUIN RD

ARL PARK

4305 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

3503 THRUSH LN
5600 NEW WILKE RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1600 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
1155 GOLF RD

3600 ORIOLE LN

4200 EUCLID AVE
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY

945 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:5450
ELIZABETH PL

1301 MEIJER DR

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

BATTERY

ALARM

HAZARD

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
PUBLIC SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2023 9:07:13 AM



Incident Date

5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023

5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023
5/3/2023

Report Number

RMP23-001125

RMP23-001126

RMP23-001127
RMP23-001128

RMP23-001129
RMP23-001130

RMP23-001131
RMP23-001132

RMP23-001133

RMP23-001134

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
1440 GOLF RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3711 WREN LN

MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL
ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5909 PRAIRIE LN

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3500 PLUM GROVE DR
2903 CARDINAL DR

KIRCHOFF RD / BENTON
ST

4305 WEBER DR
4736 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 PHEASANT DR
2607 SOUTH ST
1211 GOLF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FIGHT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PUBLIC SERVICE
THEFT

LOCK OUT

DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

5/9/2023 9:07:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/3/2023 RMP23-001135 3 JUNIPER RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023 RMP23-001135 3 JUNIPER RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023 3100 TOWN SQUARE DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
5/3/2023 SEPROX LOC: 4207 OWL PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2023 RMP23-001136 1460 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023 RMP23-001137 MEADOW DR /HAWK LN  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023 RMP23-001138 0 BLK COMMUTER DR CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023 APPROX LOC:2304 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
5/3/2023 1480 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023 5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023 3640 EDISON PL PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/9/2023 9:07:13 AM



