



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 3454 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 3674 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2023		ARL PARK	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2023	<b>RMP23-001120</b>	4305 WEBER DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/3/2023		4305 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		3503 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		5600 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
5/3/2023	<b>RMP23-001121</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/3/2023		1155 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		3600 ORIOLE LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		4200 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023	<b>RMP23-001122</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023	<b>RMP23-001123</b>	2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023	<b>RMP23-001124</b>	945 ROHLWING RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC:5450 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023	RMP23-001125	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2023	RMP23-001126	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		1440 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/3/2023	RMP23-001127	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023	RMP23-001128	2600 MARTIN LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023	RMP23-001129	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023	RMP23-001130	3711 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023	RMP23-001131	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023	RMP23-001132	5909 PRAIRIE LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023	RMP23-001133	3500 PLUM GROVE DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		2903 CARDINAL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/3/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / BENTON ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		4305 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2023	RMP23-001134	3705 PHEASANT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		2607 SOUTH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		1211 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2023	RMP23-001135	3 JUNIPER RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023	RMP23-001135	3 JUNIPER RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 4207 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2023	RMP23-001136	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023	RMP23-001137	MEADOW DR / HAWK LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023	RMP23-001138	0 BLK COMMUTER DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		APPROX LOC:2304 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2023		1480 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2023		3640 EDISON PL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED